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U.S. District Court

Southern District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/9/2024 at 3:09 PM EDT and filed on 7/9/2024

Case Name: Stermer et al v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Case Number: 9:24-cv-80722-DPG
Filer:
Document Number: 23(No document attached)

Docket Text:
 NOTICE OF COURT PRACTICE. Unless otherwise specified by the Court, every motion shall
be double-spaced in Times New Roman 12-point typeface. Multiple Plaintiffs or Defendants
shall file joint motions with co-parties unless there are clear conflicts of position. If conflicts
of position exist, parties shall explain the conflicts in their separate motions. Failure to
comply with ANY of these procedures may result in the imposition of appropriate sanctions,
including but not limited to, the striking of the motion or dismissal of this action. Signed by
Judge Darrin P. Gayles (hs01)

9:24-cv-80722-DPG Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Brian G. Rich &nbsp &nbsp brich@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com,
efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Emily Yandle Rottmann &nbsp &nbsp erottmann@mcguirewoods.com, cguerrero@mcguirewoods.com,
clambert@mcguirewoods.com, fladmin@mcguirewoods.com, flservice@mcguirewoods.com,
MKRIZAN@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Gavin Cunningham Gaukroger &nbsp &nbsp ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com,
ablanco@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com, DRT@ecf.inforuptcy.com,
ltorres@bergersingerman.com

Jarrod D. Shaw &nbsp &nbsp jshaw@mcguirewoods.com

Maxwell Harrison Sawyer &nbsp &nbsp msawyer@bergersingerman.com

Nellie E. Hestin &nbsp &nbsp nhestin@mcguirewoods.com
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William Omar Diab &nbsp &nbsp wdiab@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com,
drt@ecf.inforuptcy.com, thydes@bergersingerman.com
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Michael Jordan Niles
Broad and Cassel
215 South Monroe Street
Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301
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